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NAME 
EMAIL 

PHONE SECTION JOB TITLE  & DESCRIPTION 

Campbell, John P., P.E. 
jcampbel@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2918 DD Director,  
Right of Way Division 

Abney, Mendy, SR/WA 
mabney@dot.state.tx.us  

(325) 676-6833 RSM Right of Way Agent,  
Financial Management Branch 

Anderson, Randy 
rander0@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2953 MSU Right of Way Agent,  
Utility Branch - Lead 

Anderson, Tim, J.D. 
tander3@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2926 LEG Right of Way Attorney, 
 Legal Section 

Bernhard, Carlton 
rbernhar@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2879 PRM Section Director,  
Right of Way Property Management  

Brown, Don 
dbrown1@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2871 ADM Special Projects Coordinator,  
Management Support Branch - Lead 

Cannon, Gus, SR/WA 
gcannon2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2852 RSM Section Director,   
Right of Way Resource Management  

Champagne, Michael 
mchampa@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2920 MSU Engineering Technician,  
Map Branch 

Cooper, Jesse, RPLS 
jcoope2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2874 MSU Section Director,  
Right of Way Map, Survey, & Utilities  

Correa, Hilda 
hcorrea@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2902 ADM Division Administrative Manager 

VACANT (512) 416-2876 ADM Special Projects Coordinator,  
Management Support Branch 

Delgado, Terri 
tdelgad@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2897 RSM Office Technician,  
Records Management Branch 

Evans, Terri 
tevans@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2891 DD Internal Review Analyst / Special Projects 
Coordinator 

Ewald, John, J.D. 
jewald@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2961 LEG Right of Way Attorney,  
Legal Section 

Fields, Linda 
lgfields@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2913 PRM Right of Way Agent,  
Surplus Property Management Branch 

Frederick, Kim 
kfreder@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2881 RSM Office Technician,  
Records Management Branch 

Grote, Charlie, SR / WA 
cgrote@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2910 ACQ Right of Way Appraiser,  
Acquisition Branch 

Hampton, Jimmie 
jhampton@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2912 ACQ Right of Way Appraiser,  
Acquisition Branch 

Harrah, David 
dharrah@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2962 ACQ Right of Way Agent,  
Acquisition Branch 

Hutchinson, Jim 
jhutch0@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2915 PRM Right of Way Agent,  
Property Management -Lead 

Jessen, Rachel 
rmjessen@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2866 ADM Administrative Assistant,  
Management Support Branch 

Johnson, Nancy, SR/WA  
njohnson@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2940 RSM Right of Way Agent,   
Financial Management Branch – Lead 

Lindemann, Peggy, R/W-NAC 
plindem@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2952 ACQ Right of Way Agent,  
Acquisition Branch 

Longoria, Melinda 
mlongo1@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2878 LEG Administrative Technician,  
Legal Section 

Luther, Polly 
pluther@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2877 PRM Right of Way Agent,  
Beautification Branch 

McDavid, Pam 
pmcdavid@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2882 RSM Office Technician,  
Records Management  Branch 

McKinley, Mark 
mmckinl@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2868 ADM Systems Analyst,  
Information Resources Branch 
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Menefee, Debbie 
dmenefee@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2943 RSM Contract Specialist,  
Financial Management Branch 

VACANT (512) 416-2870 ADM Technical Development Coordinator,  
Education Support Branch 

Moon, Pat 
pmoon2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2869 ADM Special Projects Coordinator,  
Education  Support Branch – Lead 

Owen, Melissa 
mowen1@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2956 MSU Right of Way Agent,   
Utility Branch 

Owen, Nancy 
nowen@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2911 ACQ Right of Way Agent,  
Eminent Domain Branch 

Qamer, Shabina 
shqamer@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2946 RSM Strategy 104 Payment Processor, 
Financial Management Branch 

Reed, John 
jreed1@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2937 ACQ Right of Way Agent,  
Relocation Branch - Lead 

Ripley, Michele 
mripley@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2862 RSM Records Branch Manager,  
Records Management Section 

Roach, Suzanne, J.D. 
sroach@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2925 LEG Section Director,  
Right of Way Legal Section 

Saeedi, Siamak “Mak” 
ssaeedi@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2957 MSU Right of Way Agent,  
Utility Branch 

Segura, Manuel 
msegura@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2892 ADM Information Resources Administrator,  
Information Resources Branch 

Soto, Lucinda 
lsoto1@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2949 MSU Engineering Assistant,  
Map/Survey Branch 

Taylor, Steven 
staylo2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2895 PRM Right of Way Agent,  
Beautification Branch – Lead 

Tilley, Shay 
stilley@dot.state.tx.us 

(512) 416-2901 ADM Administrative Technician,  
Management Support Branch 

Walton, Kathy 
kwalton2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2935 RSM Strategy 104 Payment Processor, 
Financial Management Branch 

Ward, Randy 
rmward@dot.state.tx.us 

(512) 416-2906 ACQ Right of Way Attorney,  
Acquisition/ED Branch – Lead 

West, Beverly 
bwest1@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2930 LEG Legal Assistant,  
Legal Section 

White, Barbara 
bwhite@dot.state.tx.us 

(512) 416-2933 ADM Technical Development Coordinator,  
Education Support Branch 

Williamson, Joe, SR/WA, R/W-RAC 
jwilli2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2951 ACQ Right of Way Agent,  
Relocation Branch 

Wilson, Katherine 
kwilso2@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2893 RSM Right of Way Agent, 
Financial Management Branch 

Winegarner, Elizabeth "Beth"  
ewinega@dot.state.tx.us 

(512) 416-2918 DD Division Director Secretary 

Zimmerman, John, J.D. 
jzimmerm@dot.state.tx.us  

(512) 416-2928 ACQ Section Director,   
Right of Way Acquisition 

Section Key 
ACQ – Right of Way Acquisition MSU – Map, Survey & Utilities 
ADM – Administrative PRM –Property Management 
LEG – Legal RSM – Resource Management 

Special Area Phone Numbers 
Courtesy Phone (512) 416-2934 Information Exchange  (512) 416-2903 

Computer Help Desk (512) 416-2896 Law Library (512) 416-2931 
Computer Room (512) 416-2887 Small Conf. Room (512) 416-2894 

RA118 Conf. Room #1 (512) 416-2103 Large Conf. Room (512) 416-2905 
Fax Numbers 

Secured / Confidential (512) 416-2904 Legal Section (512) 416-2939 
Open Area (512) 416-2909 Resource Management (512) 416-2873 

 
Street Address:    118 East Riverside,  Austin, TX  78704 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 5075, Austin, Texas 78763-5075 
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